

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6867/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 03/08/2010 in CRMWP No.7604/2010 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

GIRDHAR MAHESHWARI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay, permission to file addl. affidavit and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 7268 of 2010

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T., stay, permission to file addl. affidavit and office report)

Date: 09/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Saket Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Pachnanda, Adv.
Mr. Chetan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sidhant Goel, Adv.
Mr. Yawar Ali, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

.....2/-

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On hearing Mr. P.S. Narasimha, senior advocate appearing for the petitioners, Mr. Gaurav Pachnanda, counsel appearing for the complainant, and Mr. R.K. Gupta, counsel appearing for the State of Uttar Pradesh, we are not inclined to interfere in these matters.

However, having regard to the facts of the case, we strongly feel that in the event the petitioners are arrested, they should be released on bail without difficulty by the learned Magistrate.

The special leave petitions are dismissed with the above observation.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master